Du line®
Fieldbus Installationbus
Specifications are subject to change without notice (28.05.04) 1
Dupline® is a registered trademark. A product of the CARLO GAVAZZI Group
Supply Ordering no. Ordering no.
No. of channels selectable No. of channels selectable
24 VAC GPD 1901 024 G 3490 0000 024
115 VAC GPD 1901 115 G 3490 0000 115

Channel generator
Supply
Ordering Key GPD 1901 024
Standard channel generators
for all Dupline® systems.
Number of channels select-
able by means of a rotary
switch.
Outputs (cont.)
Sequence time * Time for 1 pulse train (± 1%):
Rotary
switch No. of
position: channels:
A 8 15.63 ms
B 16 23.44 ms
C 24 31.25 ms
D 32 39.06 ms
E 40 46.87 ms
F 48 54.68 ms
G 56 62.49 ms
H 64 70.31 ms
L 96 101.54 ms
P 128 132.80 ms
Distance to transmitters 100%
(refer to "Cable Selection")
* When using 2 sequences, the
sequence time will be 2 times
higher.
Du line®
Fieldbus Installationbus
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (28.05.04)
Dupline® is a registered trademark. A product of the CARLO GAVAZZI Group
GPD 1901, G 3490 0000
Supply Specifications General Specifications
Power supply AC types Overvoltage cat. III (IEC 60664)
Rated operational voltage
through term.:
21 & 22 (G3490) or
A1 & A2 (GPD1901) 230 230 VAC ± 10% (IEC 60038)
115 115 VAC ± 10% (IEC 60038)
024 24 VAC ± 10%
Frequency 45 to 65 Hz
Power dissipation 4 W
Voltage interruption ≤ 40 ms
Rated operational power Typ. 2.5 VA
Rated impulse withstand
voltage 230 4 kV
115 2.5 kV
024 800 V
Dielectric voltage
Supply - Dupline® ≥ 4 kVAC (rms)
Supply - Inputs ≥ 4 kVAC (rms)
Power supply DC types Overvoltage cat. III (IEC 600664)
Rated operational voltage
through term.:
21 & 22 (G3490) or
A1 & A2 (GPD1901) 824 15 to 30 VDC (ripple included)
Power dissipation 3 W
Ripple ≤ 3 V